10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 2:06-cv-00337-TSZ Document 143  Filed 02/20/2008 Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT SEATTLE

THE CHRISTENSEN FIRM,

Plaintiff,
C06-337Z
V.
MINUTE ORDER
CHAMELEON DATA CORPORATION,
and DEREK S. DOHN,

Defendants.

The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Thomas
S. Zilly, United States District Judge:

(1) Plantiff’s motion for reconsideration, docket no. 140, is DENIED. Motions
for reconsideration are disfavored and will be denied absent a showing of manifest error or
new facts or legal authority that with reasonable diligence could not have been brought to the
Court’s attention earlier. Local Rule CR 7(h)(1). Plaintiff’s motion simply rehashes
arguments already made and rejected by the Court. The Court, however, will take this
opportunity to clarify that, although it continues to hold that the mark “cc-lawfirm” is
generic, it would reach the same conclusion concerning plaintiff’s cybersquatting claim even
If it were to rule that the mark was descriptive. Plaintiff has not demonstrated that the mark
“cc-lawfirm” has acquired secondary meaning, and therefore, the mark is not famous or
distinctive, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1125(d).

(2)  TheClerk isdirected to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of
record.

Filed and entered this 20th day of February, 2008.
BRUCE RIFKIN, Clerk

g Claudia Hawney
By

Claudia Hawney
Deputy Clerk




