Ī	Case 2:06-cv-00337-TSZ	Document 143	Filed 02/20/2008	Page 1 of 1
1				
2				
3				
4				
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON			
6	AT SEATTLE			
7	THE CHRISTENSEN FIR	RM,		
8		Plaintiff,	C06-337Z	
9	v.		MINUTE	
10 11	CHAMELEON DATA CO and DEREK S. DOHN,	ORPORATION,		
12		Defendants.		
13				
14	The following Minute Order is made by direction of the Court, the Honorable Thomas S. Zilly, United States District Judge:			
15	(1) Plaintiff's motion for reconsideration, docket no. 140, is DENIED. Motions			
16	for reconsideration are disfavored and will be denied absent a showing of manifest error or new facts or legal authority that with reasonable diligence could not have been brought to the			
17 18	Court's attention earlier. Local Rule CR 7(h)(1). Plaintiff's motion simply rehashes arguments already made and rejected by the Court. The Court, however, will take this opportunity to clarify that, although it continues to hold that the mark "cc-lawfirm" is			
19	generic, it would reach the same conclusion concerning plaintiff's cybersquatting claim even if it were to rule that the mark was descriptive. Plaintiff has not demonstrated that the mark			
20	"cc-lawfirm" has acquired secondary meaning, and therefore, the mark is not famous or distinctive, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1125(d).			
21	(2) The Clerk is directed to send a copy of this Minute Order to all counsel of record.			
22	Filed and entered this 20th day of February, 2008.			
23	BRUCE RIFKIN, Clerk			
24				
25	s/ Claudia Hawney By			
26	Claudia Hawney Deputy Clerk			